# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM477365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Operations		05/15/2018	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baotou Hongbo Te Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-78 Rare Earth Street	
Internal Address:	Rare Earth Application Industrial Park	
City: Baotou City, Inner Mongolia		
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	014030	
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203602	NEOLOR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144973 (303702-00001)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. MacDermott/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0758

900453948

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Operations, a France société par actions simplifiée (SAS), whose address is 25 Rue de Clichy Paris FRANCE 75009 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark and registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark Reg No. Reg. Date

NEOLOR 2,203,602 November 17, 1998

WHEREAS, Baotou Hongbo Te Technology Co., Ltd., a China limited company (ltd.), whose address is 8-78, Rare Earth Street, Rare Earth Application Industrial Park, Baotou City, Inner Mongolia, 014030, P.R. China ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

RHODIA OPERATIONS

Date	May 15, 2018	By Drumel
		Isabelle Sîmonnet
		Authorized Officer

re emossione Me Antoine BALLY notaire indersigned outside materialisment la notaire in Paris, certify the notaire in Paris, certify the signature de/of MARI TANKE SI TONNET . apposed on the present document. Cette certification he comporte aucune vérification This certification doesn't contain any verification

de l'exacticude des faits et actes mentionnés of the accuracy of facts mentionned

dans le présent document.

in the present document.

MOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS D'UNE SOF SELE Booke - Parte

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0759** 

**RECORDED: 06/08/2018**